P
U
B
L
IC
Conseil UE
5550/05 ADD 19   1
 DG E   EN

CY for Cyprus, CZE for the Czech Republic, D for Germany, DK for Denmark, E for Spain, EST
for Estonia, F for France, FIN for Finland, GR for Greece, H for Hungary, I for Italy, IRL for
Ireland, LT for Lithuania, LVA for Latvia, M for Malta, P for Portugal, PL for Poland, ROU for
Romania, S for Sweden, SK for Slovakia, SVN for Slovenia, UK for the United Kingdom.".
5550/05 ADD 19   14
 DG E   EN
MD 95/5/04 REV 5
(AC 95/04)
2. 41999 D 0013: the definitive versions of the Common Manual and the Common Consular
Instructions (SCH/Com-ex (99)) 13 (OJ L 239, 22.9.2000, p. 317), as adopted by Decision of the
Executive Committee of 28 April 1999, have since been amended by the acts listed below. Revised
versions of the Common Consular Instructions and Common Manual containing those amendments
and including other amendments made pursuant to the provisions of Council Regulations (EC)
Nos 789/2001 and 790/2001 of 24 April 2001 (OJ L 116, 26.4.2001, p. 2 and 5), have been
published in OJ C 313, 16.12.2002, pp. 1 and 97.
– 32001 D 0329: Council Decision 2001/329/EC of 24.4.2001 (OJ L 116, 26.4.2001, p. 32),
– 32001 D 0420: Council Decision 2001/420/EC of 28.5.2001 (OJ L 150, 6.6.2001, p. 47),
– 32001 R 0539: Council Regulation (EC) No 539/2001 of 15.3.2001 (OJ L 81, 21.3.2001,
p. 1),
– 32001 R 1091: Council Regulation (EC) No 1091/2001 of 28.5.2001 (OJ L 150, 6.6.2001,
p. 4),
– 32001 R 2414: Council Regulation (EC) No 2414/2001 of 7.12.2001 (OJ L 327, 12.12.2001,
p. 1),
5550/05 ADD 19   15
 DG E   EN
MD 95/5/04 REV 5
(AC 95/04)
– 32002 D 0044: Council Decision 2002/44/EC of 20.12.2001 (OJ L 20, 23.1.2002, p. 5),
– 32002 R 0334: Council Regulation (EC) No 334/2002 of 18.2.2002 (OJ L 53, 23.2.2002,
p. 7),
– 32002 D 0352: Council Decision 2002/352/EC of 25.4.2002 (OJ L 123, 9.5.2002, p. 47),
– 32002 D 0354: Council Decision 2002/354/EC of 25.4.2002 (OJ L 123, 9.5.2002, p. 50),
– 32002 D 0585: Council Decision 2002/585/EC of 12.7.2002 (OJ L 187, 16.7.2002, p. 44),
– 32002 D 0586: Council Decision 2002/586/EC of 12.7.2002 (OJ L 187, 16.7.2002, p. 48),
– 32002 D 0587: Council Decision 2002/587/EC of 12.7.2002 (OJ L 187, 16.7.2002, p. 50),
– 32003 R 0693: Council Regulation (EC) No 693/2003 of 14.4.2003 (OJ L 99, 17.4.2003,
p. 8),
– 12003 T: Act concerning the conditions of accession and the adjustments to the Treaties –
 Accession of the Czech Republic, the Republic of Estonia, the Republic of Cyprus, the
Republic of Latvia, the Republic of Lithuania, the Republic of Hungary, the Republic of
Malta, the Republic of Poland, the Republic of Slovenia and the Slovak Republic (OJ L 236,
23.9.2003, p. 33),
5550/05 ADD 19   16
 DG E   EN
MD 95/5/04 REV 5
(AC 95/04)
– 32003 D 0454: Council Decision 2003/454/EC of 13.6.2003 (OJ L 152, 20.6.2003, p. 82),
– 32003 D 0585: Council Decision 2003/585/EC of 28.7.2003 (OJ L 198, 6.8.2003, p. 13),
– 32003 D 0586: Council Decision 2003/586/EC of 28.7.2003 (OJ L 198, 6.8.2003, p. 15),
– 32004 D 0014: Council Decision 2004/14/EC of 22.12.2003 (OJ L 5, 9.1.2004, p. 74),
– 32004 D 0015: Council Decision 2004/15/EC of 22.12.2003 (OJ L 5, 9.1.2004, p. 76),
– 32004 D 0016: Council Decision 2004/16/EC of 22.12.2003 (OJ L 5, 9.1.2004, p. 78),
– 32004 D 0017: Council Decision 2004/17/EC of 22.12.2003 (OJ L 5, 9.1.2004, p. 79).
The following adaptations are made to the Common Consular Instructions:
(a) In Annex 1, part II, the following entries are deleted:
"BULGARIA",
"ROMANIA"